CHAMBER OF THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS YANKTON, SOUTH DAKOTA CITY COMMISSION WORK SESSION JULY 22, 2024

In the absence of the Mayor, the work session of the Yankton City Commission was called to order by City Manager Leon at 6:00 p.m.

Roll Call: Present: Commissioners Benson, Brunick, Hunhoff, Miner, Moser, Villanueva, and Webber. City Manager Leon, City Attorney Den Herder, and Finance Officer Yardley were also present. Absent: Mayor Schramm and Commissioner Carda. Quorum present.

City Manager Leon requested nominations for the office of acting Mayor for the ensuing meeting.

Action 24-214

Moved by Commissioner Webber, seconded by commissioner Benson, that nominations cease and a unanimous ballot be cast for Commissioner Moser for acting Mayor Pro Tem for the meeting of July 22, 2024. All present voted aye; motion carried, 7-0.

City Manager Leon turned the meeting over to Mayor Pro Tem Moser at this time.

Commissioner Carda joined the meeting at 6:25 p.m.

There were no public appearances at that time.

City Manager Leon discussed certain revisions of Chapter 2 of City of Yankton Code of Ordinances. This included changing the expenditures threshold, meeting time, and agenda details. Precincts and solid waste committee sections were recommended to be omitted. City Manager Leon requested any Commissioner feedback within the next month to prepare an Ordinance draft. No official action was taken at that time.

Action 24-215

Moved by Commissioner Villanueva, seconded by Commissioner Webber, to adjourn at 6:59 p.m. All present voted aye; motion carried, 8-0.

Mason Schramm, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lisa Yardley, Finance Officer

Published on August 1, 2024